


Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Toroma Samuel Mixed/Men 54 54
Piri Conrad Mix/Men/Mxsn/M40 48 16 32
Westrupp Jullianne Mixed/Women 45 1 44
Terangi Teava Men/Mix/Mxsn 43 7 36
Mokoroa Andrew Men/Mixed 29 6 23
Adams Brian Men/Men 35/40 26 24 2
Roi Ford Jason Men/Mixed 26 10 16
Adams Cameron Men/Mix/Mxsn 24 10 14
Joe Terry Men/Men30/Mxsn 24 18 6

Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Adams Antonio Jordan Men 3 3
Adams Brian Men/Men 35/40 26 24 2
Adams Briana Women 2 2
Adams Cameron Men/Mix/Mxsn 24 10 14
Adams Mary Mixed Snr 9 5 4
Aitken Brenda Women 3 3
Albert Moana Men 30 2 2
Albert Ripeka Women 3 3
Allsworth Paul Men 30 1 1
Andrew Matamanea Men 7 7
Anguna Andrew Mixed 2 2
Anguna Kapi Mixed/Men 5 5
Apera Rangitauratua Mixed 2 2
Aroita Wallace Men 8 8
Atai Delano Men/Mixed 7 7
Atai Kalyah Wom/Mixed 9 9
Atatoa Robbie Men/Men 30/40 6 4 2
Baker Mosman Women 1 1
Beddoes Damien Men 4 4
Ben Leland Men 12 12
Ben Popo Men 35 1 1
Ben Vaine Women 5 5
Benedict Andrew Men 30 1 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Benedict Edmond Men 30 8 8
Benedito Teokotai Men 12 12
Berryman Camille Women 7 7
Berryman Chaniel Women 3 3
Berryman Harry Men 3 3
Berryman Kelsey Women 6 6
Berryman Potatau Men 30/Mxsnr 7 7
Berryman Rosemary Mxsnr/Women 9 9
Berryman Steven Men 30 6 6
Berryman Talia Women 1 1
Berryman Tylan Men 15 15
Berryman-Duff Tamoko Men 9 9
Bishop Chris Men 30 12 12
Bishop Rheima Women/Mixed 16 16
Bracken Sam Men 9 9
Brothers Charlie Mixed Snr 1 1
Brown Mark Men/Mix/M30/35 7 3 4
Brown Martha Women 30 2 2
Campbell Jeremy Men/Mix/Mxsn 19 17 2
Carr Maeva Atatoa Women 4 4
Carr Mereana Atatoa Women 1 1
Chambers John Men 30 11 11
Coker Michael Mixed Snr 5 5
Cummings Teokotai Women/Mixed 6 6
Daniels Selina Women 30 3 3
Day Kingston Men 11 6 5
Day Stephen Men 40 7 7
Day Teina-Toa Men 15 15
Dean John Men 35/Mxsnr 2 2
Dick Jason Men 40 4 4
Downes Gavin Men 35 1 1
Edwards Haratio Men 5 5
Ellia Luke Men 35 1 1
Emile Mamapo Nana Wom/Mixed 3 3
Enoka Rueben Men 30 3 3
Garrick Pat Men 30 5 5
Gavin Mike Men 5 5
George Pepe Mei Mixed Snr 8 8
Graham Jaydon Men 21 21
Hagai Grand Mixed 5 5
Halston Geoffrey Men/Mix/Men35 22 13 9
Hapeta Ani Women/Mixed 6 6
Heather Benjamin John Men/Mixed 7 7
Heather Gordon Men/Mixed 5 5
Heather Robert Men 4 4
Henderson Mona Women 30 2 2
Henry Hugh Men/Mixed 10 10
Hererahi Karigiri Men 3 3
Herewini Gayle Wom 30/Mxsnr 3 3
Holt Gregory Men 30 3 3
Hosking-Brown Daphne Mixed/Women 8 3 5
Howard Grand Men 40 7 7
Howard Ned Men 30 1 1
Hunt Isaac Mixed Snr 2 2
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Hunt Toni Mixed Snr 7 7
Ieremia Eleina Women 5 5
Inu Rob Men 2 2
Joe Jordan Mixed Snr 3 3
Joe Kylie Mixed Snr 5 5
Joe Terry Men/Men30/Mxsn 24 18 6
Joe Tuatai Johanne Wom/Mix/Mxsn 15 10 5
John Andrew Men 35/40 7 7
Joseph Chris Men 6 6
Joseph Ngatupuna Hiro Men/Mixed 14 14
Kamana Emile Men/Mixed 3 3
Kamana Ngapoko Women 2 2
Kapi Anguna Andrew Men/Mixed 20 20
Kareroa Maria Women 30 1 1
Katoa Pareura Men 30 4 4
Kauvai Rosa Women 1 1
Kavea Vaevae Men 30 3 3
Kimi Bill Men 30 1 1
Kiria Jon Reece Karue Men 30 3 3
Kirikava Soka Men 5 5
Kitai Rocky Men 30 1 1
Koiatu Benni Women/Mixed 3 3
Kopa Kopa Men 30 1 1
Kopu Munokoa Men 2 2
Leota Johnny Mixed Snr 5 5
Leota Maggie Mixed Snr 7 7
Los’E Rima Men 30 1 1
Mahutariki Teariki Men 10 10
Mahutariki Vairaro Men/Men 40 7 5 2
Maka Tera Women 30 2 2
Makita Rogie Women 6 6
Mangos Therese Women 5 5
Mani Chedyn Men/Mixed 10 10
Marama Liam Mixed Snr 2 2
Marsh William Men 3 3
Marsters Aydan Men 15 15
Marsters Coco Women 11 11
Marsters Joel Men 30/35 12 12
Marsters Lou-ani-Marie Wom/Mixed 8 8
Marsters Mania Men 35 3 3
Marsters Maxwell Men 7 7
Marsters Peter Men 30 3 3
Marsters Richard Men 30/Mxsnr 9 9
Marsters Rico Men 2 2
Marsters Spoon Men 3 3
Marsters Tangimetua Men 40 10 10
Marsters Teariitua Men 30 2 2
Marsters Thomas Men 35 3 3
Marsters Tuatai Men/Men 30/35 14 7 7
Marsters-Richard Munokoa Men 3 3
Martin Papatika Men 30 4 4
Mataio Apii Mixed Snr 1 1
Mataroa Wickmore Mixed Snr 3 3
Mateariki Bobby Men 14 14
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Mateariki Teariki Men/Men 30 15 13 2
Matoha Matoha Men 11 11
McMullan Tony Men 30 2 2
McQuarie Tony Men 30 1 1
Meti Beau Men 10 10
Moe George Men 30 3 3
Moekaa Rimaati Women/Mixed 4 4
Moekaa Tekura Women 4 4
Mokoroa Andrew Men/Mixed 29 6 23
Mokoroa Chrismayne Mixed 2 2
Mokoroa Mairi Mixed Snr 2 2
Monga Joseph Men 8 8
Munokoa-Tini Chairman Men 4 4
Murray Jeff Men 35 2 2
Nanai Teava Men 30 1 1
Napa Dayna Victoria Women/Mixed 13 9 4
Napa Teina Women 3 3
Napa Vaine Mixed 1 1
Natamaki Joyce Women/Mixed 5 5
Nathan Edith Mixed Snr 4 4
Nati Geoffrey Men 1 1
Natua Elder Men 1 1
Natua John Men 6 6
Nelio Rebecca Women 7 7
Nepia Vinnie Men/Men 30 7 5 2
Ngapo Crossley Men 4 4
Ngari Chairman Men/Mix/M30/35/40 19 13 6
Ngaroi Poto Mixed 10 9 1
Ngatoko James Mixed 2 2
Ngatupuna Jordan Mixed Snr 1 1
Nia Junior Men 4 4
Nicholas Edith Women/Mixed 9 9
Nicholas Fabian Men 4 4
Nicholls Apii Women/Mixed 3 3
Noema Mary Women 8 5 3
Nooroa Mokopuna GrandsoMen 5 5
Noovao Ngapare Wom/Mixed 11 11
Noovao Noovao Men 17 5 10 2
Noovao Setephano Men 3 3
Numanga Teio Men 35 2 2
Oltaches-Tagavaitau Tokahaumata Mixed Snr 4 4
Ozols Payton Women 9 9
Pa Martin Men 35 2 2
Pakari Munokoa Men 2 2
Paki Aaliyah Women 3 3
Paki Lachoneus Men 2 2
Pamatatau Heta Men 30 2 2
Pange Nora Women 7 7
Parekura Koko Men 35 1 1
Parekura Ngatokorua Men 30 7 7
Patu Graeme Men 30 12 12
Pauka Teaka Men 13 9 4
Paul Arphirak Men 6 4 2
Paul Victor Men 2 2
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Cup Pacific

Peeni Teresa Wom 30/Mxsnr 4 4
Peterson Phoebe Women 1 1
Piri Conrad Mix/Men/Mxsn/M40 48 16 32
Piri Puretu Mixed 4 4
Piri Rangi-te-au-o-TepMen 3 3
Piri Terry Mixed 9 9
Pirimona James Men 30 4 4
Poaru Mele Women 5 5
Poiri Grand Junior David Men/Mixed 15 15
Potoru Harmas Jason Men 3 3
Potoru Heimona ThomasMen/Mixed 10 10
Potoru Michelle Women 1 1
Puiri Benjamen Men 7 7
Puroku Toka Men 3 3
Raina Anna Mixed 5 5
Rangi Nicholas Men 30 4 4
Rangi Tangara Men 30/35 4 4
Ratu Andre Men 6 6
Rau Apii Men/Mixed 15 2 13
Reed Kobe Men 2 2
Reed Mervyn Men 35 2 2
Rere Ngatupuna Men 30/35 5 5
Rewi Tane Men 35 1 1
Richard-Marsters Benjamin Men/Men 40 6 6
Richard-Marsters Kaleba Men/Men 40 2 2
Richard-Marsters Teiho Men 40 3 3
Rikiau Mata Women 7 7
Rikiau Teremoana Women 1 1
Robati Metua Women 6 6
Robati Ursula Wom/Mixed 19 19
Roi Ford Jason Men/Mixed 26 10 16
Samania Kiliona Mixed 2 2
Samania Tangata Women 2 2
Samania Vaivase Men/Mixed 11 6 5
Sealey Renee Mixed Snr 5 5
Seve Daniel Men 40 1 1
Shepherd Carl Men 30 6 6
Sijp Mahana Women 17 17
Simona Junior Men 35 4 4
Smith Phillippa Wom/Mixed 4 4
Strickland Andrew Men 2 2
Taia Matatai Jan dawn Women/Mixed 4 4
Taimai Taimai Men 1 1
Tairea Tariu Men/Mixed 6 6
Tanga Duran Men 35 2 2
Tangata Pareina-Mokoroa Mix/Wom/Mxsn 5 1 4
Tangata Upoko Wom/Mixed 4 4
Tangata Walter Mixed/Men 21 13 8
Taria-Rima Tyrone Men 2 2
Taripo Johanna Women 1 1
Tauira Christian Men 3 3
Tauira Teiva Men/Mixed 7 7
Tautara-Purea Teata Wom 30/Mxsnr 3 3
Tavai Jackson Men 30 8 8
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
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Taylor Ricardo Men 30 2 2
Te Hira Angela Women 4 4
Teao Rongo Men 30 1 1
Tearii Junior Men 30 7 7
Teariki Teupoko Mixed 1 1
Teau Shane Mixed 2 2
Teina John Men 30 2 2
Tekii Rico Men 2 2
Tekii Uu Mixed Snr 3 3
Tekorona Lisa Mixed 1 1
Tekoronga Nga Men 30/35 7 7
Teraitua Ines Men 35 2 2
Teraitua Sam Men 35 5 5
Terangi Teava Men/Mix/Mxsn 43 7 36
Tere Tetu Men 30/35 7 7
Tetevano Tiera Men 30 3 3
Thompson Verotia Women 2 2
Tiarua Ngatupuna Mixed Snr 1 1
Tini Anthony Men 2 2
Tisam Sandra Women/Mixed 3 3
Toa Robert Mixed 2 2
Tokahere Ben Men/Mxsn/M30 4 4
Toki Natasha Women 3 3
Tolua Sala Mixed Snr 3 3
Tom Sunielia Women/Mixed 9 9
Tomuri Shanan Men 9 9
Topetai Matthew Men/Mixed 5 5
Toroma Samuel Mixed/Men 54 54
Tou Jordan Men 30 2 2
Tou Teokotai Men 4 4
Tou Vanya Mixed 2 2
Tovio Sheldon Men 5 5
Tuaineiti Padre Men 30 8 8
Tuaiti Atiria Talia-Rose Wom/Mixed 7 7
Tuaiti Autemate Men 6 6
Tuaiva Teokotai Mixed 3 3
Tuarae Mary Women 1 1
Tumu-Makara Jachim Men 5 5
Tumutoa Diana Women 2 2
Tupuna Teiti-O-Tera Women/Mixed 11 11
Turley Aaron Mixed Snr 8 8
Turley Briar Mixed Snr 10 10
Tutera David Mixed 12 12
Unuka William Men 4 4
Urirau Taromi Women/Mixed 22 22
Vaetoru Margarita Women 1 1
Vaetoru Jnr Paul Men 6 6
Vaiaia Tuatai Women 7 7
Vaile Evelyn Mixed/Women 9 9
Vaine Ben Women/Mixed 6 6
Vavia Hemilda Tereapii Women/Mixed 5 5
Viniki Gelling Men/Mixed 9 9
Viniki Vi Men 3 3
Walter Tai Men 1 1
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Wardlaw Claresta Mixed Snr 21 21
Westrupp Jullianne Mixed/Women 45 1 44
Whanga Wynyard Men 1 1
White Taina Mixed 2 2
Whitiora Rob Men 35/40 4 4
Wichman David Mixed/Men 9 9
Williams Ngatupuna Bob Men/Mixed 3 3
Williams Ngatupuna Vou Men 30 4 4
Williams Rzaria Women 9 9
Williamson Kristopher Men/Mixed 17 15 2
Willis Cahjun Men/Mixed 8 8
Wilson Tipou Women 1 1
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Cook Islands World Cup
Try Scorers

1995 - Opens and Master Divisions - Hawaii, USA
1997 - Masters World Cup - Gold Coast, Australia
1999 - Opens and Masters World Cups - Sydney, Australia
2003 - Opens and Master Divisions - Kumagaya, Japan
2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa
2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2015 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Coffs Harbour, Australia
2019 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Putrayaya, Malaysia
2024 - Opens and Age Divisions - Nottingham,  England

Leading Scorers # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Adams Brian Men/Men 35/40 24 8 7 5 2 2
Graham Jaydon Men 21 21
Wardlaw Claresta Mixed Snr 21 7 14
Joe Terry Men/M30/Mxsn 18 4 5 5 4
Campbell Jeremy Mixed Snr 17 17
Sijp Mahana Women 17 17
Piri Conrad Mix/Men/Mxsn/M40 16 5 7 3 1
Berryman Tylan Men 15 15
Day Teina-Toa Men 15 15
Marsters Aydan Men 15 15
Williamson Kristopher Men 15 10 5

Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Adams Antonio Jordan Men 3 3
Adams Brian Men/Men 35/40 24 8 7 5 2 2
Adams Briana Women 2 2
Adams Cameron Men/Mxsnr 10 6 4
Adams Mary Mixed Snr 5 5
Aitken Brenda Women 3 3
Albert Moana Men 30 2 2
Albert Ripeka Women 3 3
Allsworth Paul Men 30 1 1
Aroita Wallace Men 8 8
Atatoa Robbie Men 30/40 4 2 2
Baker Mosman Women 1 1
Ben Leland Men 12 12
Ben Popo Men 35 1 1
Benedict Andrew Men 30 1 1
Benedict Edmond Men 30 8 7 1
Benedito Teokotai Men 12 12
Berryman Camille Women 7 7
Berryman Chaniel Women 3 3
Berryman Harry Men 3 3
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Berryman Kelsey Women 6 6
Berryman Potatau Men 30/Mxsnr 7 1 6
Berryman Rosemary Mxsnr/Women 9 5 4
Berryman Steven Men 30 6 6
Berryman Talia Women 1 1
Berryman Tylan Men 15 15
Berryman-Duff Tamoko Men 9 9
Bishop Chris Men 30 12 12
Bracken Sam Men 9 9
Brothers Charlie Mixed Snr 1 1
Brown Mark Men 30/35 3 1 2
Brown Martha Women 30 2 2
Campbell Jeremy Mixed Snr 17 17
Carr Maeva Atatoa Women 4 4
Carr Mereana Atatoa Women 1 1
Chambers John Men 30 11 11
Coker Michael Mixed Snr 5 5
Daniels Selina Women 30 3 3
Day Kingston Men 6 6
Day Stephen Men 40 7 7
Day Teina-Toa Men 15 15
Dean John Men 35/Mxsnr 2 1 1
Dick Jason Men 40 4 4
Downes Gavin Men 35 1 1
Edwards Haratio Men 5 5
Ellia Luke Men 35 1 1
Enoka Rueben Men 30 3 3
Garrick Pat Men 30 5 5
Gavin Mike Men 5 5
George Pepe Mei Mixed Snr 8 8
Graham Jaydon Men 21 21
Hagai Grand Mixed 5 5
Halston Geoff Men/Men 35 13 8 5
Heather Robert Men 4 4
Henderson Mona Women 30 2 2
Hererahi Karigiri Men 3 3
Herewini Gayle Wom 30/Mxsnr 3 2 1
Holt Gregory Men 30 3 3
Hosking-Brown Daphne Mixed 3 3
Howard Grand Men 40 7 7
Howard Ned Men 30 1 1
Hunt Isaac Mixed Snr 2 2
Hunt Toni Mixed Snr 7 7
Ieremia Eleina Women 5 5
Inu Rob Men 2 2
Joe Jordan Mixed Snr 3 3
Joe Kylie Mixed Snr 5 5
Joe Terry Men/M30/Mxsn 18 4 5 5 4
Joe Tuatai Johanne Mixed Snr 10 10
John Andrew Men 35/40 7 1 6
Joseph Chris Men 6 6
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Kareroa Maria Women 30 1 1
Katoa Pareura Men 30 4 4
Kavea Vaevae Men 30 3 1 2
Kimi Bill Men 30 1 1
Kiria Jon Reece Karue Men 30 3 3
Kirikava Soka Men 5 3 2
Kitai Rocky Men 30 1 1
Kopa Kopa Men 30 1 1
Leota Johnny Mixed Snr 5 5
Leota Maggie Mixed Snr 7 7
Los’E Rima Men 30 1 1
Mahutariki Teariki Men 10 10
Mahutariki Vairaro Men/Men 40 5 1 4
Maka Tera Women 30 2 2
Mangos Therese Women 5 5
Marama Liam Mixed Snr 2 2
Marsh William Men 3 3
Marsters Aydan Men 15 15
Marsters Coco Women 11 11
Marsters Joel Men 30/35 12 2 10
Marsters Mania Men 35 3 3
Marsters Maxwell Men 7 7
Marsters Peter Men 30 3 3
Marsters Richard Men 30/Mxsnr 9 2 7
Marsters Rico Men 2 2
Marsters Tangimetua Men 40 10 10
Marsters Teariitua Men 30 2 2
Marsters Thomas Men 35 3 3
Marsters Tuatai Men/Men 30/35 7 1 1 5
Marsters-Richard Munokoa Men 3 3
Martin Papatika Men 30 4 3 1
Mataio Apii Mixed Snr 1 1
Mataroa Wickmore Mixed Snr 3 3
Mateariki Bobby Men 14 14
Mateariki Teariki Men/Men 30 13 7 3 3
Matoha Matoha Men 11 11
McMullan Tony Men 30 2 2
McQuarie Tony Men 30 1 1
Moe George Men 30 3 3
Mokoroa Andrew Men 6 2 4
Mokoroa Chrismayne Mixed 2 2
Mokoroa Mairi Mixed Snr 2 2
Monga Joseph Men 8 8
Munokoa-Tini Chairman Men 4 4
Murray Jeff Men 35 2 2
Nanai Teava Men 30 1 1
Napa Dayna Women 9 9
Napa Teina Women 3 3
Nathan Edith Mixed Snr 4 4
Nati Geoffrey Men 1 1
Natua Elder Men 1 1
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Natua John Men 6 6
Nelio Rebecca Women 7 7
Nepia Vinnie Men 30 5 5
Ngapo Crossley Men 4 4
Ngari Chairman Men/M30/35/40 13 3 6 1 3
Ngaroi Poto Mixed 9 7 2
Ngatoko James Mixed 2 2
Ngatupuna Jordan Mixed Snr 1 1
Nia Junior Men 4 4
Nicholas Fabian Men 4 4
Noema Mary Women 5 5
Noovao Noovao Men 5 5
Numanga Teio Men 35 2 2
Oltaches-Tagavaitau Tokahaumata Mixed Snr 4 4
Ozols Payton Women 9 9
Pa Martin Men 35 2 2
Paki Aaliyah Women 3 3
Paki Lachoneus Men 2 2
Pamatatau Heta Men 30 2 2
Pange Nora Women 7 7
Parekura Koko Men 35 1 1
Parekura Ngatokorua Men 30 7 6 1
Patu Graeme Men 30 12 12
Pauka Teaka Men 9 9
Paul Arphirak Men 4 4
Peeni Teresa Wom 30/Mxsnr 4 2 2
Peterson Phoebe Women 1 1
Piri Conrad Mix/Men/Mxsn/M40 16 5 7 3 1
Piri Puretu Mixed 4 4
Pirimona James Men 30 4 4
Potoru Michelle Women 1 1
Puiri Benjamen Men 7 7
Rangi Nicholas Men 30 4 4
Rangi Tangara Men 30/35 4 3 1
Rau Apii Men 2 2
Reed Kobe Men 2 2
Reed Mervyn Men 35 2 2
Rere Ngatupuna Men 30/35 5 4 1
Rewi Tane Men 35 1 1
Richard-Marsters Benjamin Men/Men 40 6 1 2 3
Richard-Marsters Kaleba Men/Men 40 2 1 1
Richard-Marsters Teiho Men 40 3 3
Rikiau Mata Women 7 7
Rikiau Teremoana Women 1 1
Roi Ford Jason Men 10 10
Samania Vaivase Mixed 6 6
Sealey Renee Mixed Snr 5 5
Seve Daniel Men 40 1 1
Shepherd Carl Men 30 6 6
Sijp Mahana Women 17 17
Simona Junior Men 35 4 4
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Strickland Andrew Men 2 2
Taimai Taimai Men 1 1
Tanga Duran Men 35 2 2
Tangata Pareina Mixed Snr 1 1
Tangata Walter Mixed 13 8 5
Tautara-Purea Teata Wom 30/Mxsnr 3 2 1
Tavai Jackson Men 30 8 8
Taylor Ricardo Men 30 2 2
Te Hira Angela Women 4 4
Teao Rongo Men 30 1 1
Tearii Junior Men 30 7 5 2
Teariki Teupoko Mixed 1 1
Teau Shane Mixed 2 2
Teina John Men 30 2 2
Tekii Uu Mixed Snr 3 3
Tekorona Lisa Mixed 1 1
Tekoronga Nga Men 30/35 7 4 2 1
Teraitua Ines Men 35 2 2
Teraitua Sam Men 35 5 5
Terangi Teava Men/Mxsnr 7 4 3
Tere Tetu Men 30/35 7 1 6
Tetevano Tiera Men 30 3 3
Thompson Verotia Women 2 2
Tiarua Ngatupuna Mixed Snr 1 1
Tini Anthony Men 2 2
Toa Robert Mixed 2 2
Tokahere Ben Men/Mxsn/M30 4 1 1 2
Toki Natasha Women 3 3
Tolua Sala Mixed Snr 3 3
Tomuri Shanan Men 9 9
Tou Jordan Men 30 2 2
Tou Teokotai Men 4 4
Tou Vanya Mixed 2 2
Tovio Sheldon Men 5 5
Tuaineiti Padre Men 30 8 8
Tuaiti Autemate Men 6 6
Tuaiva Teokotai Mixed 3 3
Tuarae Mary Women 1 1
Tumutoa Diana Women 2 2
Turley Aaron Mixed Snr 8 6 2
Turley Briar Mixed Snr 10 7 3
Tutera David Mixed 12 8 4
Unuka William Men 4 4
Vaetoru Margarita Women 1 1
Vaetoru Jnr Paul Men 6 6
Vaiaia Tuatai Women 7 7
Walter Tai Men 1 1
Wardlaw Claresta Mixed Snr 21 7 14
Westrupp Jullianne Mixed 1 1
Whanga Wynyard Men 1 1
White Taina Mixed 2 2
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Whitiora Rob Men 35/40 4 1 3
Williams Ngatupuna Vou Men 30 4 4
Williams Rzaria Women 9 9
Williamson Kristopher Men 15 10 5
Wilson Tipou Women 1 1
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SOUTH PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
COOK ISLANDS TRY SCORERS

1998 - SPIT - Auckland, New Zealand
2003 - South Pacific Games - Suva, Fiji
2005 - SPIN - Apia, Samoa
2007 - South Pacific Games - Apia, Samoa
2009 - South Pacific Mini Games - Cook Islands
2015 - Pacific Games - Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea
2019 - Pacific Games -  Apia, Samoa

Leading Scorers # ### ### ### ### ### ### ###

Toroma Samuel Mixed/Men 54 9 32 10 3
Westrupp Julieanne Wom/Mixed 44 4 4 6 11 16 3
Terangi Teava Men/Mixed 36 7 13 9 7
Piri Conrad Mixed/Men 32 2 10 4 12 4
Mokoroa Andrew Men/Mixed 23 5 8 10
Urirau Taromi Wom/Mixed 22 9 3 10
Kapi Anguna Andrew Men/Mixed 20 3 5 12
Robati Ursula Wom/Mixed 19 8 11
Roi Jason Men/Mixed 16 16
Bishop Rheima Wom/Mixed 16 5 11

Last Name First Name Div, # ### ### ### ### ### ### ###

Adams Brian Men 2 2
Adams Cameron Men/Mixed 14 14
Adams  Mary Women 4 4
Andrew Matamanea Men 7 7
Anguna Andrew Mixed 2 2
Anguna Kapi Mixed/Men 5 1 4
Apera Rangitauratua Mixed 2 1 1
Atai Delano Men/Mixed 7 7
Atai Kalyah Wom/Mixed 9 9
Atatoa Robbie Men 2 2
Beddoes Damien Men 4 4
Ben Vaine Women 5 5
Bishop Rheima Wom/Mixed 16 5 11
Brown Mark Men/Mixed 4 1 3
Campbell Jeremy Men/Mixed 2 2
Cummings Teokotai Wom/Mixed 6 6
Emile Mamapo Nana Wom/Mixed 3 3
Halston Geoffrey Men/Mixed 9 4 5
Hapeta Ani Wom/Mixed 6 6
Heather Benjamin John Men/Mixed 7 7
Heather Gordon Men/Mixed 5 5
Henry Hugh Men/Mixed 10 10
Hosking-Brown Daphne Women 5 1 4
Joe Terry Men/Mixed 6 6
Joe Tuatai Johanne Women 5 3 2
Joseph Ngatupuna Hiro Men/Mixed 14 11 3
Kamana Emile Men/Mixed 3 3
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Last Name First Name Div, # ### ### ### ### ### ### ###

Kamana Ngapoko Women 2 2
Kapi Anguna Andrew Men/Mixed 20 3 5 12
Kauvai Rosa Women 1 1
Koiatu Benni Wom/Mixed 3 3
Kopu Munokoa Men 2 2
Makita Rogie Women 6 6
Mani Chedyn Men/Mixed 10 10
Marsters Lou-ani-Marie Wom/Mixed 8 1 7
Marsters Spoon Men 3 3
Moekaa Rimaati Wom/Mixed 4 2 2
Moekaa Tekura Women 4 4
Mokoroa Andrew Men/Mixed 23 5 8 10
Napa Dayna Victoria Wom/Mixed 4 4
Napa Vaine Mixed 1 1
Natamaki Joyce Wom/Mixed 5 5
Ngari Chairman Men/Mixed 6 6
Ngaroi Poto Mixed 1 1
Nicholas Edith Wom/Mixed 9 5 2 2
Nicholls Apii Wom/Mixed 3 3
Noema Mary Women 3 3
Nooroa Mokopuna GrandsMen 5 5
Noovao Ngapare Wom/Mixed 11 7 4
Noovao Noovao Men 10 10
Noovao Setephano Men 3 3
Pakari Munokoa Men 2 2
Pauka Teaka Men 4 4
Piri Conrad Mixed/Men 32 2 10 4 12 4
Piri Rangi-te-au-o-TepMen 3 3
Piri Terry Mixed 9 9  
Poaru Mele Women 5 5
Poiri Grand Junior Davi  Men/Mixed 15 15
Potoru Harmas Jason Men 3 3
Potoru Heimona Thomas Men/Mixed 10 10
Raina Anna Mixed 5 5  
Rau Apii Men/Mixed 13 3 6 4
Robati Metua Women 6 6
Robati Ursula Wom/Mixed 19 8 11
Roi Jason Men/Mixed 16 16
Samania Kiliona Mixed 2 2  
Samania Tangata Women 2 2
Samania Vaivase Men/Mixed 5 5
Smith Phillippa Wom/Mixed 4 4
Taia Matatai Jan dawn Wom/Mixed 4 4
Tairea Tariu Men/Mixed 6 6
Tangata Pareina-Mokoroa Mixed/Women 4 1 2 1
Tangata Upoko Wom/Mixed 4 4
Tangata Walter Mixed/Men 8 3 5
Taripo Johanna Women 1 1
Tauira Christian Men 3 3
Tauira Teiva Men/Mixed 7 7
Terangi Teava Men/Mixed 36 7 13 9 7
Tisam Sandra Wom/Mixed 3 3
Tom Sunielia Wom/Mixed 9 9
Topetai Matthew Men/Mixed 5 5
Toroma Samuel Mixed/Men 54 9 32 10 3

Pacific Championships Try Scorers Page 15



Last Name First Name Div, # ### ### ### ### ### ### ###

Tuaiti Atiria Talia-Rose Wom/Mixed 7 7
Tupuna Teiti-O-Tera Wom/Mixed 11 11
Urirau Taromi Wom/Mixed 22 9 3 10
Vaile Evelyn Mixed/Women 9 5  4
Vaine Ben Wom/Mixed 6 6
Vavia Hemilda Tereapii Wom/Mixed 5 5
Viniki Gelling Men/Mixed 9 9
Viniki Vi Men 3 3
Westrupp Julieanne Wom/Mixed 44 4 4 6 11 16 3
Wichman David Mixed/Men 9 5  4
Williams Ngatupuna Bob Men/Mixed 3 3
Williamson Kristopher Men/Mixed 2 2
Willis Cahjun Men/Mixed 8 8
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Other International Matches

2019 - World Cup OIM

Last Name First Name Div, # 2019

Meti Beau Men 10 10
Marsters Tuatai Men 7 7
Ratu Andre Men 6 6
Day Kingston Men 5 5
Tumu-makara Jachim Men 5 5
Puroku Toka Men 3 3
Paul Arphirak Men 2 2
Tekii Rico Men 2 2
Noovao Noovao Men 2 2
Nepia Vinnie Men 2 2
Mateariki Teariki Men 2 2
Taria-Rima Tyrone Men 2 2
Paul Victor Men 2 2
Mahutariki Vairaro Men 2 2
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